
Sek
i

Shu
ttle

Shu
ttle

Shu
ttle

Shu
ttle

Shu
ttle

Shu
ttle

Sek
i

Shu
ttle

Ryokan Okayama

Mt. Myoko Shuttle Bus
Convenient! Affordable! No reservation needed! ¥500 per trip*

From Akakura to Suginohara
Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 8:00 8:20 9:00 9:30 10:30 2:00 3:00 4:00 4:45

Ryokan Okayama ↓ 8:23 ↓ 9:33 10:33 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Shoin-ryo ↓ 8:25 ↓ 9:35 10:35 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Rabbit Square ↓ 8:26 ↓ 9:36 10:36 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Corner below Canadian 
House, Sumeru Akakura

↓ 8:27 ↓ 9:37 10:37 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Burebeyu ↓ 8:28 ↓ 9:38 10:38 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Kazamidori ↓ 8:30 ↓ 9:40 10:40 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Higashi Akakura Bus Stop 
   (Hotel Windsor)

↓ 8:30 ↓ 9:40 10:40 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Akakura Kanko Resort 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:42 10:42 2:02 3:02 4:02 4:47

Landmark Myokokogen 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:47 10:47 2:07 3:07 4:07 4:52

Ikenotaira Onsen Ski 
Area

↓ 8:38 ↓ 9:48 10:48 2:08 3:08 4:08 4:53

Ebisuya ↓ 8:40 ↓ 9:50 10:50 2:10 3:10 4:10 4:55

Ikenotaira Tourist Office 8:10 8:41 9:10 9:51 10:51 2:11 3:11 4:11 4:56

Genki Mura ↓ 8:44 ↓ 9:54 10:54 2:14 3:14 4:14 4:59

Ikenotaira Pension Village ↓ 8:46 ↓ 9:56 10:56 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:01

Fire Department ↓ 8:51 ↓ 10:01 11:01 2:21 3:21 4:21 ↓

Miyamae ↓ 8:53 ↓ 10:03 11:03 2:23 3:23 4:23 ↓

Sports Plaza Shiki ↓ 8:55 ↓ 10:05 11:05 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:03

Suginohara Pension Village ↓ 8:57 ↓ 10:07 11:07 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:05

Suginohara Ski Area 8:25 8:59 9:25 10:09 11:09 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:07

From Suginohara to Akakura
Suginohara Ski Area 8:30 9:30 10:30 2:00 3:00 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:15

Suginohara Pension Village 8:32 9:32 10:32 2:02 3:02 3:47 4:17 4:47 5:17

Fire Department 8:35 9:35 10:35 2:05 3:05 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20

Miyamae 8:37 9:37 10:37 2:07 3:09 3:54 4:24 4:54 ↓

Sports Plaza Shiki 8:39 9:39 10:39 2:09 3:09 3:54 4:24 4:54 ↓

Ikenotaira Pension Village 8:44 9:44 10:44 2:14 3:14 3:59 4:29 4:59 ↓

Genki Mura 8:46 9:46 10:46 2:16 3:16 4:01 4:31 5:01 ↓

Ikenotaira Tourist Office 8:49 9:49 10:49 2:19 3:19 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:25

Ebisuya 8:52 9:52 10:52 2:22 3:22 4:07 4:37 5:07 5:28

Ikenotaira Onsen Ski Area 8:55 9:55 10:55 2:25 3:25 4:10 4:40 5:10 ↓

Landmark Myokokogen 8:59 9:59 10:59 2:29 3:29 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:30

Akakura Kanko Resort 9:04 10:04 11:04 2:34 3:34 4:19 4:49 5:19 5:35

Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 9:06 10:06 11:06 2:36 3:36 4:21 4:51 5:21 5:37

Ryokan Okayama 9:09 – – 2:39 3:39 4:24 4:54 5:24 –

Shoin-ryo 9:11 – – 2:41 3:41 4:26 4:56 5:26 –

Rabbit Square 9:12 – – 2:42 3:42 4:27 4:57 5:27 –

Corner below Canadian House, 
Sumeru Akakura

9:14 – – 2:44 3:44 4:29 4:59 5:29 –

Burebeyu 9:15 – – 2:45 3:45 4:30 5:00 5:30 –

Kazamidori 9:17 – – 2:47 3:47 4:32 5:02 5:32 –

Higashi Akakura Bus Stop 
(Hotel Windsor)

9:17 – – 2:47 3:47 4:32 5:02 5:32 –

Akakura Kanko Resort 9:19 – – 2:49 3:49 4:34 5:04 5:34 –

Akakura Bus Stop 9:21 – – 2:51 3:51 4:36 5:06 5:36 –

Mt. Myoko
Ski Area and Shuttle Bus Guide
2015-2016 Season

Area Transportation 

Myoko Tourist Office  
291-1 Taguchi, Myoko-shi, Niigata-ken 949-2106  
Next to Myokokogen Station email: info@myoko.tv  tel: (0255)86-3911

SHUTTLE

Bus Route Map
Operates 26 December, 2015 to 

21 March, 2016

Myoko National Park

Akakura Resorts to Seki Onsen Ski Area Shuttle Bus
Operating daily from 15 January to 19 February, 2016.  Round-trip fee: ¥1,500. Reservations required; please purchase ticket in advance (see information on back).

Akakura Onsen to Seki Onsen Ski Area Seki Onsen Ski Area to Akakura Onsen

Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 8:30 Seki Onsen Ski Area 4:00

Akakura Kanko Ski Resort 8:35 Akakura Kanko Ski Resort 4:35

Seki Onsen Ski Area 9:10 Akakura Onsen Bus Center 4:40

Akakura to Tangram and Madarao Shuttle Bus
Madarao and Tangram to Iiyama Station: operating daily from 19 December 2015 to 31 March 2016;  Akakura to Madarao and Tangram: operating on weekends and holidays only from 19 December, 2015 to 
27 March, 2016.  Fees start at ¥800. Purchase ticket in the bus; reservations not required.

Akakura Onsen to Tangram, Madarao and Iiyama Station Iiyama Station, Madarao and Tangram to Akakura Onsen

Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 11:35 3:45 Iiyama Station 9:45 1:55

Note limited service days and dates 
from Akakura!

↓ ↓ Madarao Kogen Hotel (Madarao Ski Area) 10:10 2:20

Tangram Madarao (Tangram Ski Area) 12:05 4:15 Tangram Madarao (Tangram Ski Area) 10:30 2:40

Madarao Kogen Hotel (Madarao Ski Area) 12:25 4:35 Note limited service days and dates to 
Akakura!

↓ ↓

Iiyama Station 1:05 5:15 Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 11:15 3:25

Joetsu-Myoko Station to Myoko Area Resorts Shuttle Bus
Operating daily from 26 December, 2015 to 8 January, 2016;  Weekends and holidays only from 9 January to 21 March 2016.  Fee: free. Reservations not required.

Joetsu-Myoko Station to Myoko

Joetsu-Myoko Station 8:45 12:00 1:10

Tomato Market 9:20 12:35 1:45

Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 9:45 1:00 2:10

Akakura Kanko Ski Resort 9:50 1:05 2:15

Landmark Myokokogen (Ikenotaira Ski Area) 9:57 1:12 2:22

Suginohara Ski Area 10:12 1:22 2:37

Myoko to Joetsu-Myoko Station

Suginohara Ski Area 10:50 2:00 3:20

Landmark Myokokogen (Ikenotaira Ski Area) 11:05 2:15 3:35

Akakura Kanko Ski Resort 11:10 2:20 3:40

Akakura Onsen Bus Stop 11:17 2:27 3:47

Tomato Market 11:42 2:52 4:12

Joetsu-Myoko Station 12:17 3:27 4:47

Along with the Myoko Shuttle bus to get you around the main ski areas at the base of Mt. Myoko (see back), there are other buses available for travel to 
other parts of the region. Get the daily shuttle bus to Seki Onsen Ski Area, or try the new free shuttle bus to the Shinkansen at Joetsu-Myoko Station.

Times in red are for additional buses running only on weekends and holidays, from 9 January 
to 28 February, 2016. Bus times subject to change due to weather and road conditions.

Tickets for  Mt. Myoko Shuttle and
 Seki Onsen Ski Area Shuttle
For both the Mt. Myoko Shuttle (¥500 per trip) and Seki Onsen Ski Area Shuttle Bus (¥1,500 round trip), please 
purchase tickets in advance—the driver cannot sell tickets. Tickets are available at the locations marked above 
with the purple and green ticket symbols. Tickets are available at Tourist Association offices and at ski are ticket 
offices (but not both tickets at all locations), as well as at many area hotels—ask at your Front Desk!

Seki

Shuttle

Seki

Shuttle

*Primary school age and above



Echigo Tokimeki Railway, 
Myoko Haneuma Line

Echigo Tokimeki Railway, 
Myoko Haneuma Line

To Nagano Station, 
Hokuriku Shinkansen
To Nagano Station, 
Hokuriku Shinkansen

To Joetsu-Myoko Station, 
Hokuriku Shinkansen

To Joetsu-Myoko Station, 
Hokuriku ShinkansenShinano RailwayShinano Railway

Tomato MarketTomato Market

Seki Onsen Ski Resort
www.sekionsen.com

0255-82-2316

Pass Adults Primary 
students

One-day ¥3,500 ¥2,800

Afternoon 
pass 
(from noon)

¥2,800 ¥2,000

One-time 
ticket

¥500 ¥200

• Shuttle bus now available from 
Akakura area (see opposite side)

Kyukamura Myoko 
Runrun Ski Resort

www.qkamura.or.jp/ski/myoukou
0255-82-3168

Pass Adults Primary 
students

One-day 
pass

¥2,500 ¥2,000

Four-hour 
pass

¥1,800 ¥1,200

One-time 
ticket, set 
of nine

¥1,800 ¥1,200

One-time 
ticket

¥250 ¥200

• Preschool children ski free

Myoko Ski Park 
Resort

www.myoko.skipark.jp
0255-82-4189

Pass Adults Primary 
students

One-day pass ¥2,500 ¥2,000

Four-hour 
pass

¥2,000 ¥1,500

Five-hour 
pass

¥2,200 ¥1,700

One-time 
ticket, set 
of ten

¥2,500 ¥2,000

One-time 
ticket

¥300 ¥250

• Preschool children ski free

• Half-price for persons 60 and older

Tangram
Madarao
Area

Myoko
Ski Area Guide 
2015-2016

Myoko Suginohara 
Ski Resort

www.princehotels.co.jp/ski/myoko
0255-86-6211

Pass Adults Seniors, Jr. High 
School

One-day ¥4,500 ¥3,900

Two-day ¥8,300 ¥7,200

Four hours ¥3,600 ¥3,100

Weekdays 8:30–4:30; Saturdays, holidays 8:00–4:30 
All fees +¥200 during the year-end/New Year period 
(Dec. 30 to Jan. 3)

• Persons 55 and older are eligible for senior 
discount. 

• Children of primary school age and younger ski 
free.

• Parking free on weekdays.

• Parking always free for season pass and 30-day 
pass holders.

Ikenotaira Onsen 
Ski Resort
www.ikenotaira.net

0255-86-2370

Pass Adults
Primary/ 

secondary 
students

Seniors

One-day ¥4,000 ¥2,400 ¥3,200

Two-day ¥7,000 ¥4,200 ¥5,600

Morning 
pass

¥3,000 ¥1,800 ¥2,400

Afternoon 
pass

¥3,000 ¥1,800 ¥2,400

One-time 
ticket

¥600 ¥400 ¥500

• Preschool children ski free.

• Persons 55 and older are eligible for senior 
discount.

Madarao Kogen Ski 
Resort

www.madarao.jp/ski
0269-64-3214

Pass Adults
Seniors, 
Jr. High 
students

Primary 
students

One-day ¥4,500 ¥4,000 ¥1,500

   8:30 am – 5 pm

Two-day ¥8,100 ¥7,100 ¥2,500

   8:30 am – 5 pm

P.M. + 
night

¥4,800 ¥4,000 –

12 noon – 9 pm

Night 
skiing

¥1,800 ¥1,600 –

   5 – 9 pm (except December 31)

• Mountain Pass—usable at both Madarao 
and Tangram —available at an additional ¥500 
(all applicable pass types)

Akakura Kanko Resort 
Ski Area

www.akr-ski.com
0255-87-2503

Pass Adults Primary 
students

Jr. High 
students, 
Seniors

Half-day ¥2,900 ¥2,000 ¥2,300

Morning: Opening to 1 pm;   
Afternoon: noon to closing

One-day ¥4,200 ¥3,000 ¥3,500

Two-day ¥7,600 ¥5,200 ¥5,800

Three-
day

¥10,800 ¥7,200 ¥8,100

Lunch 
pack

¥3,900 ¥3,100 ¥3,600

Coupon required for lunch pack

Akakura Onsen 
Ski Area

www.akakura-ski.com
0255-87-2125

Pass Adults
Primary 
students, 
Seniors

Five-hour pass ¥3,200 ¥2,300

Morning: Opening to 1 pm;  
Afternoon: noon to closing

One-day ¥4,200 ¥3,000

Night Skiing A ¥2,500 ¥1,500

Night Skiing A: 5:00–10:00

Night Skiing B ¥2,000 ¥1,500

Night Skiing B: 7:00–10:00

One-time ticket ¥450 ¥350

Joint lift tickets for 
Akakura Kanko Resort Ski Area 

and Akakura Onsen Ski Area

Pass Adults
Primary 
students, 
Seniors

Akakura All-
Mountain 
One-Day

¥5,000 ¥3,700

Akakura All-
Mountain 
Two-Day

¥9,400 ¥6,700

• Preschool children ski free. Persons 60 
and older eligible for senior discount. The 
third Sunday of every month is Kids’ Ski Day; 
primary school students ski free.

Akakura Kanko Resort 
Ski Area

www.akr-ski.com
0255-87-2503

Pass Adults Primary 
students

Jr. High 
students, 
Seniors

Half-day ¥2,900 ¥2,000 ¥2,300

Morning: Opening to 1 pm;   
Afternoon: noon to closing

One-day ¥4,200 ¥3,000 ¥3,500

Two-day ¥7,600 ¥5,200 ¥5,800

Three-
day

¥10,800 ¥7,200 ¥8,100

Lunch 
pack

¥3,900 ¥3,100 ¥3,600

Coupon required for lunch pack

Akakura Onsen 
Ski Area

www.akakura-ski.com
0255-87-2125

Pass Adults
Primary 
students, 
Seniors

Five-hour pass ¥3,200 ¥2,300

Morning: Opening to 1 pm;  
Afternoon: noon to closing

One-day ¥4,200 ¥3,000

Night Skiing A ¥2,500 ¥1,500

Night Skiing A: 5 –10 pm

Night Skiing B ¥2,000 ¥1,500

Night Skiing B: 7 – 10 pm

One-time ticket ¥450   ¥350

Joint lift tickets for 
Akakura Kanko Resort Ski Area 

and Akakura Onsen Ski Area

Pass Adults
Primary 
students, 
Seniors

Akakura All-
Mountain 
One-Day

¥5,000 ¥3,700

Akakura All-
Mountain 
Two-Day

¥9,400 ¥6,700

• Preschool children ski free. Persons 60 
and older eligible for senior discount. The 
third Sunday of every month is Kids’ Ski Day; 
primary school students ski free.

Five hours from purchase of pass

Tangram Ski Circus
www.tangram.jp
026-258-3692

Pass Adults Seniors Primary
Students

One-day ¥4,200 ¥3,600 ¥3,200

Four 
hours

¥3,200 ¥2,800 ¥2,500

One-
time    
   ticket

¥500 ¥500 ¥500

Night 
skiing

¥1,500 ¥1,500 ¥1,500

Children  
   4–6

¥1,000

• Persons 55 and older are eligible for 
senior discount. 

• Mountain Pass—usable at both Tangram 
and Madarao: ¥5,000 adults and seniors; 
¥3,000 for children.


